PUGET SOUND ENERGY
ELECTRIC STATEMENT OF OPERATING INCOME EXH. SEF-19E (BR-011) page 1 of 7
AND ADJUSTMENTS
2019 GENERAL RATE CASE
12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

ACTUAL RESTATED ADJUSTED NET REVENUE AFTER
LINE DESCRIPTION RESULTS OF RESTATING RESULTS OF PROFORMA RESULTS OF CHANGE TO RATE
NO. OPERATIONS ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS BASE RATES INCREASE

a b c = a + b d e = c + d f g = e + f
1 OPERATING REVENUES
2 SALES TO CUSTOMERS 2,165,233,767$   (158,587,777)$   2,006,645,990$   (6,392,695)$   2,000,253,295$   127,374,187$   2,127,627,481$
3 SALES FROM RESALE-FIRM/SPECIAL CONTRACT 340,432   (12,104)   328,327   3,986   332,313   362,217   694,530
4 SALES TO OTHER UTILITIES 155,333,122   -   155,333,122   (146,289,483)   9,043,639   9,043,639
5 OTHER OPERATING REVENUES 122,175,867   17,627,312   139,803,179   (56,834,874)   82,968,305   82,968,305
6 TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES 2,443,083,188   (140,972,569)   2,302,110,619   (209,513,066)   2,092,597,553   127,736,404   2,220,333,957
7
8 OPERATING REVENUE DEDUCTIONS:
9

10 POWER COSTS:
11  FUEL 204,174,130$   1,063,362$   205,237,493$   (41,222,168)$   164,015,325$   164,015,325$
12  PURCHASED AND INTERCHANGED 591,842,798   8,537,088   600,379,885   (100,879,192)   499,500,694   499,500,694
13  WHEELING 115,807,778   -   115,807,778   (3,321,385)   112,486,393   112,486,393
14  RESIDENTIAL EXCHANGE (77,453,660)   77,453,660   -   -   -   -
15 TOTAL PRODUCTION EXPENSES 834,371,046$   87,054,110$   921,425,155$   (145,422,744)$   776,002,411$   -   776,002,411$
16
17 OTHER POWER SUPPLY EXPENSES 127,167,993$   (35,955)$   127,132,038$   (17,913,746)$   109,218,292$   109,218,292$
18 TRANSMISSION EXPENSE 24,439,502   (119,633)   24,319,869   488,386   24,808,255   24,808,255
19 DISTRIBUTION EXPENSE 83,251,239   70,205   83,321,444   2,247,363   85,568,807   85,568,807
20 CUSTOMER ACCTS EXPENSES 53,199,861   (774,803)   52,425,058   (307,131)   52,117,927   1,083,077   53,201,004
21 CUSTOMER SERVICE EXPENSES 22,140,921   (18,125,240)   4,015,681   67,859   4,083,540   4,083,540
22 CONSERVATION AMORTIZATION 97,087,903   (97,087,903)   -   -   -   -
23 ADMIN & GENERAL EXPENSE 124,825,411   752,398   125,577,809   2,219,348   127,797,157   255,473   128,052,630
24 DEPRECIATION 341,625,260   3,138,499   344,763,759   5,224,554   349,988,313   349,988,313
25 AMORTIZATION 75,292,958   15,699,258   90,992,216   6,319,865   97,312,080   97,312,080
26 AMORTIZ OF PROPERTY GAIN/LOSS 35,645,161   -   35,645,161   7,505,238   43,150,399   43,150,399
27 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES (21,632,954)   31,433,178   9,800,224   4,409,175   14,209,399   14,209,399
28 ASC 815 (41,661,501)   41,661,501   -   -   -   -
29 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 234,440,433   (146,620,964)   87,819,469   (1,197,546)   86,621,923   4,905,844   91,527,768
30 INCOME TAXES 22,841,555   60,720,495   83,562,050   (15,005,122)   68,556,928   25,513,303   94,070,231
31 DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 38,907,708   (90,716,508)   (51,808,801)   (9,006,372)   (60,815,173)   (60,815,173)
32 TOTAL OPERATING REV. DEDUCT. 2,051,942,497$   (112,951,364)$   1,938,991,133$   (160,370,873)$   1,778,620,260$   31,757,697$   1,810,377,957$
33
34 NET OPERATING INCOME 391,140,691$   (28,021,206)$   363,119,486$   (49,142,193)$   313,977,292$   95,978,707$   409,955,999$
35
36 RATE BASE 5,208,778,506$   153,068,105$   5,361,846,611$   148,314,669$   5,510,161,281$   5,510,161,281$
37
38 RATE OF RETURN 7.51% 6.77% 5.70% 7.44%
39 `
40 RATE BASE:
41 GROSS UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE 10,572,466,950$   321,312,561$   10,893,779,511$   159,316,020$   11,053,095,532$   11,053,095,532$
42 ACCUM DEPR AND AMORT (4,244,925,258)   (179,466,336)   (4,424,391,594)   (10,136,430)   (4,434,528,024)   (4,434,528,024)
43   DEFERRED DEBITS AND CREDITS 285,841,342   (12,697,239)   273,144,103   (1,738,409)   271,405,694   271,405,694
44   DEFERRED TAXES (1,443,684,470)   33,714,624   (1,409,969,846)   873,488   (1,409,096,358)   (1,409,096,358)
45   ALLOWANCE FOR WORKING CAPITAL 145,303,205   (7,927,989)   137,375,216   -   137,375,216   137,375,216
46   OTHER (106,223,264)   (1,867,516)   (108,090,779)   -   (108,090,779)   (108,090,779)
47 TOTAL RATE BASE $5,208,778,506 $153,068,105 $5,361,846,611 $148,314,669 $5,510,161,281 $5,510,161,281

PUGET SOUND ENERGY
ELECTRIC STATEMENT OF OPERATING INCOME EXH. SEF-19E (BR-11) page 2 of 7
AND ADJUSTMENTS
2019 GENERAL RATE CASE
12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

COMMON COMMON COMMON COMMON COMMON COMMON COMMON COMMON COMMON COMMON
RESTATING RESTATING RESTATING RESTATING RESTATING RESTATING RESTATING RESTATING RESTATING RESTATING

ACTUAL 20.01 ER 20.02 ER 20.03 ER 20.04 ER 20.05 ER 20.06 ER 20.07 ER 20.08 ER 20.09 ER 20.10 ER
LINE DESCRIPTION RESULTS OF REVENUES TEMPERATURE FEDERAL TAX BENEFIT OF PASS-THROUGH INJURIES & BAD INCENTIVE EXCISE TAX D&O
NO. OPERATIONS & EXPENSES NORMALIZATION INCOME TAX INTEREST REV & EXP DAMAGES DEBTS PAY & FILING FEE INSURANCE

[…]

(16,990,239)$   36,082,402$   9,767,242$   (3,209,000)$   159,316,020$   11,053,095,532$
12,688,075   (1,470,355)   (5,377,313)   2,659,000   (10,136,430)   (4,434,528,024)

(31,039,847)   (1,738,409)   271,405,694
7,647,955   980,694   (289,654)   (246,380)   873,488   (1,409,096,358)

-   137,375,216
-   (108,090,779)

-$   (23,391,892)$   (3,321,470)$   34,322,392$   4,143,549$   (550,000)$   148,314,669$   5,510,161,281$

PUGET SOUND ENERGY EXH. SEF-19G (BR-011) page 1 of 5
NATURAL GAS STATEMENT OF OPERATING INCOME
AND ADJUSTMENTS
2019 GENERAL RATE CASE
12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

ACTUAL RESTATED ADJUSTED NET REVENUE AFTER
LINE DESCRIPTION RESULTS OF RESTATING RESULTS OF PROFORMA RESULTS OF CHANGE TO RATE
NO. OPERATIONS ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS BASE RATES INCREASE

a b c = a + b d e = c + d f g = e + f
1 OPERATING REVENUES
2 SALES TO CUSTOMERS 876,657,676$   (151,442,424)$   725,215,251$   25,586,673$   750,801,924$   88,095,896$   838,897,820$
3 MUNICIPAL ADDITIONS -   -   -   -   -   -
4 OTHER OPERATING REVENUES (25,909,999)   46,115,262   20,205,263   (9,854,969)   10,350,294   10,350,294
5 TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES 850,747,677   (105,327,163)   745,420,514   15,731,704   761,152,218   88,095,896   849,248,114
6
7 OPERATING REVENUE DEDUCTIONS:
8
9 GAS COSTS:
10
11 PURCHASED GAS 296,699,052   (19,369,201)   277,329,851   15,518,806   292,848,657   292,848,657
12 -   -   -   -   -   -
13 TOTAL PRODUCTION EXPENSES 296,699,052$   (19,369,201)$   277,329,851$   15,518,806$   292,848,657$   -   292,848,657$
14
15 OTHER POWER SUPPLY EXPENSES 6,042,805$   18,584$   6,061,389$   110,776$   6,172,165$   6,172,165$
16 TRANSMISSION EXPENSE 2,111   -   2,111   58   2,169   2,169
17 DISTRIBUTION EXPENSE 60,174,168   523,457   60,697,625   1,628,823   62,326,449   62,326,449
18 CUSTOMER ACCTS EXPENSES 29,807,452   (133,990)   29,673,461   24,677   29,698,139   451,403   30,149,542
19 CUSTOMER SERVICE EXPENSES 6,574,431   (4,811,195)   1,763,236   31,612   1,794,848   1,794,848
20 CONSERVATION AMORTIZATION 14,625,833   (14,625,833)   -   -   -   -
21 ADMIN & GENERAL EXPENSE 57,249,535   2,453,749   59,703,284   904,880   60,608,164   176,192   60,784,355
22 DEPRECIATION 116,957,731   4,136,956   121,094,686   1,609,715   122,704,401   122,704,401
23 AMORTIZATION 26,117,570   8,190,016   34,307,586   4,517,582   38,825,168   38,825,168
24 AMORTIZ OF PROPERTY GAIN/LOSS -   -   -   -   -   -
25 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 8,769,361   -   8,769,361   7,109,782   15,879,143   15,879,143
26 ASC 815 -   -   -   -   -   -
27 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 101,477,297   (65,981,963)   35,495,333   843,395   36,338,729   3,376,099   39,714,828
28 INCOME TAXES 31,944,159   (27,474,214)   4,469,945   (3,296,660)   1,173,284   17,659,351   18,832,635
29 DEFERRED INCOME TAXES (9,558,131)   10,081,450   523,320   (722,630)   (199,311)   (199,311)
30 TOTAL OPERATING REV. DEDUCT. 746,883,373$   (106,992,186)$   639,891,187$   28,280,817$   668,172,004$   21,663,045$   689,835,049$
31
32 NET OPERATING INCOME 103,864,304$   1,665,023$   105,529,327$   (12,549,113)$   92,980,214$   66,432,851$   159,413,065$
33
34 RATE BASE 1,951,252,143$   140,821,989$   2,092,074,132$   50,574,593$   2,142,648,725$   2,142,648,725$
35
36 RATE OF RETURN 5.32% 5.04% 4.34% 7.44%
37 `
38 RATE BASE:
39 GROSS UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE 4,100,600,279$   200,226,770$   4,300,827,049$   58,735,319$   4,359,562,368$   4,359,562,368$
40   ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (1,569,795,173)   (67,842,753)   (1,637,637,927)   (14,428,183)   (1,652,066,109)   (1,652,066,109)
41   ACCUMULATED DEFERRED FIT - LIBERALIZED (604,032,301)   6,355,142   (597,677,159)   (8,139,611)   (605,816,770)   (605,816,770)
42   DEPRECIATION AND OTHER LIABILITIES (29,952,462)   2,958,805   (26,993,657)   (77,024)   (27,070,681)   (27,070,681)
43   ALLOWANCE FOR WORKING CAPITAL 54,431,800   (875,974)   53,555,826   -   53,555,826   53,555,826
44   OTHER -   -   -   14,484,092   14,484,092   14,484,092
45 TOTAL RATE BASE $1,951,252,143 $140,821,989 $2,092,074,132 50,574,593$   $2,142,648,725 $2,142,648,725

PUGET SOUND ENERGY EXH. SEF-19G (BR-011) page 2 of 5
NATURAL GAS STATEMENT OF OPERATING INCOME
AND ADJUSTMENTS
2019 GENERAL RATE CASE
12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

COMMON COMMON COMMON COMMON COMMON COMMON COMMON COMMON COMMON COMMON
RESTATING RESTATING RESTATING RESTATING RESTATING RESTATING RESTATING RESTATING RESTATING RESTATING

reversing reversing
ACTUAL 20.01 GR 20.02 GR 20.03 GR 20.04 GR 20.05 GR 20.06 GR 20.07 GR 20.08 GR 20.09 GR 20.10 GR

LINE DESCRIPTION RESULTS OF REVENUES TEMPERATURE FEDERAL TAX BENEFIT OF PASS-THROUGH INJURIES & BAD INCENTIVE EXCISE TAX D&O
NO. OPERATIONS & EXPENSESNORMALIZATIONINCOME TAX INTEREST REV & EXP DAMAGES DEBTS PAY & FILING FEE INSURANCE